

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

(Sr. No. 926) WRIT PETITION NO. 3065 OF 2025

Raosaheb Namdeo Chavan. ... Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

WITH

(Sr. No. 926) WRIT PETITION NO. 3066 OF 2025

Anil Mahadev Abhange. ... Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. S.M. Bhavar i/b. Rohan Dilip Kaiche, for the Petitioner.

Ms. P.N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1. These are two matters at Serial Nos. 926 and 927 on today's supplementary board. For a personal reason, the learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment.

2. Considering the heavy daily board beyond 200 matters each day, list this Petition on **2nd April, 2025** in the "**fresh Admission**" category.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)