

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3065 OF 2025

Raosaheb Namdeo Chavan .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra
Arts Institute Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rohan D. Kaiche, Advocate for the Petitioner in both.
Ms Vrishali Raje, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 18TH AUGUST 2025.

PC. :

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 2 to 8.

2. In addition to the Court notice, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve respondent nos.2 to 8 within two week.
3. Humdast for service upon the respondent no. 8 through the respondent no. 7 is permitted.
4. Post the matter on 15th September 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]